term and long term interest rates. A 1% (100 basis points) movement in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased (decreased) equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2013.

(e) Foreign Currency Risk

The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily
with respect to the CFA franc, Euro, and US dollar.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a
currency that is not the entity’s functional currency and net investments in foreign operations. The Group has not formalised a
foreign currency risk management policy however, it monitors its foreign currency expenditure in light of exchange rate
movements.

The functional currency of the subsidiary companies is the CFA franc. All parent entity balances are in Australian dollars and all
Group balances are in either Australian dollars or CFA francs.

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive Income
 + 100 basis

points
- 100 basis

points
+ 100 basis

points
- 100 basis

points
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2014
Group
Cash and cash equivalents 433 (433) 433 (433)

2013
Group
Cash and cash equivalents 534 (534) 534 (534)

Papillon Resources Limited ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 2014 53

 2014
AUD

Equivalent
$’000

2013
AUD

Equivalent
$’000

Foreign Currency
Group

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 61 67
Trade and other receivables 153 454

 214 521

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,265 5,879

 1,265 5,879

Net Exposure (1,051) (5,358)

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity

At the reporting date, had the Australian dollar appreciated or depreciated against CFA franc as illustrated in the table below,
Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income would have been affected by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive Income
 10%

increase
10%

Decrease
10%

increase
10%

decrease
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2014
Group
Australian dollar to CFA franc - - 105 (105)

2013
Group
Australian dollar to CFA franc - - 536 (536)

(e) Capital Management

The Group defines its capital as total equity of the Group, being $112,485,818 for the year ended 30 June 2014 (2013:
$105,973,422). The Group manages its capital to ensure that entities in the Group will be able to continue as a going concern
while financing the development of its projects through primarily equity based financing. The Board's policy is to maintain a
strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future development of the
business. Given the stage of development of the Group, the Board's objective is to minimise debt and to raise funds as required
through the issue of new shares.

The Group is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements.